CAR CLUB MONAGO

MG Car Club Monaco

38A, Bd. Du Jardin Exotique 98000 Principality of Monaco Tel: +33.6.12721059

Email: president@mgccmc.com

VI International MG Monte-Carlo Event 4-5-6 October 2024

PRE BOOKING APPLICATION FORM

To be posted with the receipt of the pre payment to:

MG Car Club Monaco – 38 Bl di Jardin Exotique 98000 Monaco Principality
or scan and email to: events@mgccmc.com

| Family | Name: | Name: | |
|--------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Addres | ss: | | |
| | Telephone: | | |
| Mob: | Em | ail: | |
| N | IG model which will take part: _ | | Year: |
| | Member of MGCC Monaco | o in the last years: [| ∃Yes □ No |
| Ac | ecompanying guest's name: | | |
| | | * | |
| | Room for Friday and Saturo | day: double | twin |
| | Size of Shirts/Accessories FO Size: □S □M | | AN □ WOMAN XXL |
| | Size of Shirts/Accessories FOR Size: □S □M | | MAN □ WOMAN XXL |
| | (size for Shirt will be guarantee only i | f application is received | l by the 30 th April 2024) |

Signature:

MG Car Club Monaco



38A, Bd. Du Jardin Exotique 98000 Principality of Monaco

Tel: +33.6.12721059

Email: president@mgccmc.com

PARTICIPATION RULES & FEE

The PRE BOOKING, is mandatory. The Pre Booking forms has to be fully completed and accompanied with the deposit fee as described below.

The MGCCMC committee within 60 days will ACCEPT or REFUSE the Pre Booking.

- ➤ In case of **REFUSE**, a notice will be send to the Applicant Team and the deposit received will be returned back in FULL to the beneficiary.
- In case of **ACCEPTANCE**, the confirmation will be notified to the selected Participant Team and the balance of the inscription will requested to be settled within 15 days.

| Team of: | 2 persons | 1 person |
|--|------------|----------|
| Full participation with Luxury Hotel in Monaco | € 2.000,00 | 1.500,00 |
| | <u></u> | |
| Booking fee at the PRE-BOOKING | 1.000,00 | 1.000,00 |
| Balance to be received at the acceptance | 1.000,00 | 500,00 |

For any additional guest, or room or special requests, please contact us in advance.

The participation Fee per Team is <u>fully inclusive</u> from the afternoon of Friday the 4th to the afternoon of Sunday the 6th October 2024, all meals & drinks, accommodation, entries, Spa, Thermes, gifts, garage for 1 car the 2 nights.

Membership to the MGCC Monaco is included for the period 2024-2027.

Cancellation Policy:

Once fully accepted and fully paid the participation fee, in the case of cancellation a 90% refund will be refunded, due to the substitution with another Participant in the waiting list. The 10% will cover administrative costs.

Please note that the number of Team is strictly limited to 35 with a selection of different type of cars, age of cars, teams from country.

All participants will be contacted once received the complete application form.

| Signature: |
|------------|
| 0 |

CAR CLUB MONACO

MG Car Club Monaco

38A, Bd. Du Jardin Exotique 98000 Principality of Monaco

Tel: +33.6.12721059

Email: president@mgccmc.com

| Booking Fee or Balance to be paid by: | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| □ Bank account: (PREFERRED) Société Générale, 7 Bld des Moulins, 98000 Monaco SWIFT: SOGEMCM1 IBAN: MC58 3000 3009 1000 0201 0802 604 Account Holder: MG Car Club Monaco Subject: name/surname 2024 Event | | | | |
| ☐ French or Monaco bank cheque in the name of "MG Car Club Monaco" | | | | |
| Please complete here your full bank details (in case of refund): | | | | |
| Name of Account Holder: | | | | |
| Iban: | | | | |
| Swift/Bic: | - | | | |

All informations at:

events@mgccmc.com

Mob.: +33.6.1272.1059

Mob. + Whatsapp + 44.7454.782008

| Signature: | |
|------------|--|
| | |



All these thee pages has to be printed, filled, signed and scanned and sent by email or posted with the receipt of the bank transfer deposit.

No Application forms will be accepted if not fully completed.